



CHANGE ORDER FORM FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Distribution:

- ☒ FBC Engineering
- ☒ FBC Judge
- ☒ FBC Purchasing
- ☒ Contractor
- ☒ Consultant

Address: 301 Jackson Street Richmond, Texas
77469
Phone: 281-633-7500
Web site: www.FortBendCountyTx.gov

PROJECT:

Brandt (17310)

CONTRACTOR:

Allgood Construction

1702 Settegast Ranch, Richmond, TX 77406

The contract is changed as follows:

Curbing, Storm Sewer, Increase Headwalls, & Soil Compaction @
Pipeline

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 2

DATE 03/01/2024

PROJECT NUMBER 17310

BID NUMBER 23-049

CONTRACT DATE 06/13/2023

FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO.. 227405

Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County.

The Original (**Contract Sum**) \$ 8,914,370.67

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders \$ 51,185.37

The (**Contract Sum**) Prior to this Change Order was \$ 8,965,556.04

The (**Contract Sum**) will be ☒ increased or ☐ decreased or ☐ unchanged by

this Change Order in the amount of \$ 409,892.17

The new (**Contract Sum**) including this Change Order will be \$ 9,375,448.21

The Contract Time will be ☐ increased or ☐ decreased or ☒ unchanged by 0 Days

The Contract End Date as of this Change Order therefore is ☐ changed or ☒ unchanged to 08/19/2024

Authorized:

Fort Bend County Judge
Honorable KP George
301 Jackson St.,
Richmond, Texas 77469

By: _____
(Signature)

DATE: _____



CHANGE ORDER FORM

FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Project Code	17310	Report Run Date	06/18/2024
Project Name	Brandt (17310)	Change Order Date	03/01/2024
Contract Number	CN-2	Original Contract Amount	8,914,370.67
Contractor	Allgood Construction	Current Contract Amount	8,965,556.04
Change Order Number	2	Net Change This Order	409,892.17
Short Description	Curbing, Storm Sewer, Increase Headwalls, & Soil Compaction @ Pipeline	Contract Amount After Change	9,375,448.21

Container	Line No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price in \$	Amount in \$
No Container	No Container					
	150	Elevating the Headwall w/flared wings for skewed box culverts (FW-S)(10'x8' RCB)	EA	1.0000	15,722.00	15,722.00
	151	Elevating the Headwall w/parallel wings for skewed box culverts (FW-S)(10'x8' RCB)	EA	1.0000	41,136.99	41,136.99
	152	Reinforce Concrete Pavement 10"	SY	410.0000	90.13	36,953.30
	153	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class IV, Rubber Gasket (36")	LF	230.0000	234.33	53,895.90
	154	Remove dirt placed at gas pipeline down to original grade per RFI# 26	CY	424.0000	4.50	1,908.00
	155	Replace excavated dirt in 8" Lifts and test to elevation 20" below finished pavement grade per RFI#26	CY	299.0000	4.50	1,345.50
	156	Kingsland & Cane Island Pv'mt Repair	LS	1.0000	13,053.80	13,053.80
	149	9" Curb	LF	6110.0000	7.65	46,741.50
	157	Install 6" sleeves at roundabouts per sheets PP15 & PP17.	LF	964.0000	35.00	33,740.00
	160	10" Stamp Concrete Pavement with Red Brick Finish	SY	308.0000	153.31	47,219.48
	161	Stamp Concrete Crosswalk with Red Brick Finish	SY	103.0000	134.58	13,861.74
	162	4"x18" Mountable Curb	LF	396.0000	10.50	4,158.00
	163	Headwall at North Side of Culvert at Sta 50+00	EA	1.0000	3,780.00	3,780.00
	164	Revised Headwall and wing walls at station 7+25 at outfall V	EA	1.0000	6,748.80	6,748.80
	Container Total					320,265.01
Default	Default					
	10	Lime Stabilized Subgrade (8" Depth)	SY	-610.0000	3.90	-2,379.00
	14	Reinforce Concrete Pavement (8")	SY	-410.0000	72.10	-29,561.00
	15	Cement Stabilized Sand Bending and Backfill Material	CY	268.5000	62.76	16,851.06
	20	6" Concrete Curb	LF	-6110.0000	5.10	-31,161.00
	43	Riprap (Conc)(CL B)(RR8&RR9)(5")	CY	115.0000	756.00	86,940.00
	50	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (36")	LF	-102.0000	171.35	-17,477.70
	6	Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete or Metal Pipe (All Sizes)	LF	128.0000	12.00	1,536.00
	9	Fort Bend Project Sign	EA	1.0000	1,038.00	1,038.00



CHANGE ORDER FORM
FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Container	Line No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price in \$	Amount in \$
Default	15					
	158	10" Pavement Concrete with Red Brick Stamp Finish	SY	326.0000	153.31	49,979.06
	159	10" Crosswalk Concrete with Red Brick Stamp Finish	SY	103.0000	134.58	13,861.74
	Container Total					89,627.16
	Grand Total					409,892.17